Conference travel
Continuing professional education fees

Total

$166,068
11,016
44,690

7,416
2,572

386
3,106

400
1,770
1,430

$238,854

(15) Litigation

The Clerk of Court is not involved in any material matters of pending or threatened litigation
as of June 30,2015.

(16) Prior Period Adjustment

During the current fiscal year, the Clerk implemented Governmental Accounting Standards
Board (GASB) Statement No. 68, "Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions." GASB
Statement No. 68 establishes accounting and financial reporting requirements related to pensions for
governments whose employees are provided with pensions through plans covered by Statement No.
67. The effect of GASB 68 on the financial statements is as follows:

2014

Statement of net position -
Governmental activities (GWFS):

Net pension liability
Um-estricted net position
Total net position

As Previously
Reported

3,850,683
4,371,005

Restatement As Restated

$ 6,984,661
(6,984,661)
(6,984,661)

$ 6,984,661
(3,133,978)
(2,613,656)

38

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

39

LAFAYETTE PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Lafayette, Louisiana

Budgetary Comparison Scheduie
General Fund

For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Budget

Variance with
Final Budget

Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:
Licenses and permits $ 383,000 $ 420,425 $ 379,463 $ (40,962)
Fees, charges and commissions -

Court costs, fees and charges 344,850 313,495 320,326 6,831
Fees for recording legal documents 6,708,100 6,683,170 6,770,465 87,295
Fees for certified copies 910,500 808,000 800,416 (7,584)

Intergovernmental 372,000 458,250 479,151 20,901
Miscellaneous 352,000 415,380 435,700 20,320

Total revenues 9,070,450 9,098,720 9,185,521 86,801

Expenditures:
Current -

General government:
Persormel services and related benefits 7,589,788 7,729,200 7,499,790 229,410
Operating services 871,000 887,700 848,181 39,519
Material and supplies 961,000 859,200 974,439 (115,239)
Appropriations to Lafayette Parish

Government 296,400 310,000 342,868 (32,868)
Capital outlay 170,000 21,000 19,316 1,684

Total expenditures 9,888,188 9,807,100 9,684,594 122,506

Deficiency of revenues
over expenditures (817,738) (708,380) (499,073) 209,307

Fund balance, beginning of year 10,121,325 10,121,325 10,121,325 .

Fund balance, end of year $9,303,587 $ 9,412,945 $ 9,622,252 $ 209,307

40

LAFAYETTE PARISH CLERK OF COURT
Lafayette, Louisiana

Schedule of Funding Progress - Other Post Employment Benefits
For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Unfunded
Actuarial Actuarial UAAL as a

Actuarial Actuarial Accrued Accrued Percentage
Valuation Value of Liabilities Liabilities Funded Covered of Covered

Date Assets (AAL) (UAAL) Ratio Payroll Payroll

July 1,2014 $ - $ 7,802,345 $ 7,802,345 0.0% $4,599,897 170%
July 1,2011 $ - $10,842,901 $10,842,901 0.0% $4,211,679 257%
July 1, 2008 $ - $ 8,884,257 $ 8,884,257 0.0% $4,175,173 213%

41

LAFAYETTE PARISH CLERK OF COURT